days of the receipt of the notice, as to why:

1.      The chillers should not be classified 
under sub-heading No.8415.00 instead of 
sub-heading NO.8418.00 of the First 

Schedule of the Central Excise Tariff 
Act, 1985;
2.      Central Excise Duty of Rs.1,84,62,136/- 
(Rupees One Crore Eighty Four Lac Sixty 
Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six only) 
short-paid on 249 number of chillers 
collectively valued at Rs.10,79,55,623/- 
cleared under sub-heading No.8418.00 
instead of 8415.00 (details of which are 
given in Annexure 6 to this Show Cause 
Notice) during the period 01.08.94 to 
30.9.96 and April 1997, January 1998